

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011-	1446	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	ution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/22/2	2011			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:					Final action:	3/8/2011	
Enactment date:	3/8/20	011			Enactment #:	185	
Effective date:	3/17/2	2011					
Title:						t in favor of Ogletree, Deakins, Nasl	
S	(\$5,10	00.50) for	professio	nal me	ediation services	Thousand One Hundred Dollars and in connection with the John Doe v. (gh Bureau of Police labor litigation r	City of Pittsburg
Sponsors:	(\$5,10 and th	00.50) for ne Cathy	professio	nal me	ediation services	in connection with the John Doe v.	City of Pittsburg
Indexes:	(\$5,10	00.50) for ne Cathy	professio	nal me	ediation services	in connection with the John Doe v.	City of Pittsburg
•	(\$5,10 and th WAR	00.50) for ne Cathy	profession Thomas-T	nal me	ediation services	in connection with the John Doe v.	City of Pittsburg
Indexes: Code sections:	(\$5,10 and th WARI 1. 20 ²	00.50) for ne Cathy RANT	[•] profession Thomas-T doc	nal me	ediation services	in connection with the John Doe v. (gh Bureau of Police labor litigation r	City of Pittsburg
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	(\$5,10 and th WAR 1. 20 ² Ver.	00.50) for ne Cathy RANT 11-1446.c	profession Thomas-T	nal me	ediation services v. City of Pittsbur Act	in connection with the John Doe v. (gh Bureau of Police labor litigation r	City of Pittsburg natters.
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	(\$5,10 and th WAR 1. 20 ⁻¹ Ver. 1	00.50) for ne Cathy RANT 11-1446.c Action By City Cour	profession Thomas-T	nal me	ediation services v. City of Pittsbur Act Pas	in connection with the John Doe v. (gh Bureau of Police labor litigation r ion	City of Pittsburg natters. Result

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C., in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$5,100.50) for professional mediation services in connection with the John Doe v. City of Pittsburgh and the Cathy Thomas-Taylor v. City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police labor litigation matters.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C., P.O. Box 89, Columbia, SC 29202 in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$5, 1000.50) for professional mediation services in connection with the John Doe v. City of Pittsburgh and the Cathy Thomas-Taylor v. City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police labor litigation matters without previous authority of law, chargeable to and payable from Account 521500, Fund 1000, Organization 108000, Subclass 150, Budget Year 2011.